

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 4 9 3 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 02 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 4 in W P No. 12 6 1 0 / 2 0 0 4 of
The HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

RAM E S H PA L S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

COMMA N D A N T (CIS F UNIT) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing/refiling slp and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 27 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. P . S i n g h, Adv.for
Mr. R.C. Kaus hi k, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Shar a n, ASG
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Subhas h Kaus hi k, Adv.for
Ms. Sush m a Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.
List the matter thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Veera Var m a)
Court Master