

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3493/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2004 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No. 12610/2004

RAMESH PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMANDANT (CISF UNIT) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing/refiling slp and prayer for
interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. A.S. Bhahar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
 Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Judy James, Adv.
 Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
 Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Special leave petition is
dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he
may be permitted to give a representation for the release
of service benefits. Mr. B. Bhattacharya, learned ASG
appearing for the respondents submitted that if such a
representation is given, the same will be considered
sympathetically in accordance with law.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master